PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry Edward Carstens	12/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSL, LLC		
Street Address:	7451 Wetherington Drive		
City:	West Chester		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45069		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11562975
Application Number:	11562972
Application Number:	11562977
Application Number:	11562978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)229-0683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

513-229-0383 Phone:

admin@hn-iplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC

Address Line 1: 8837 Chapel Square Drive, Suite C

Cincinnati, OHIO 45249 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Hasse

Total Attachments: 2

source=CarstensAssign#page1.tif source=CarstensAssign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018625 FRAME: 0287

500193044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

JERRY EDWARD CARSTENS of 7451 Wetherington Drive, West Chester, OH 45069,

have made certain new and useful inventions as set forth in the United States patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A.

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to RUSL, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing dates of said patent applications under international conventions, in said inventions as set forth in said patent applications, including any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, continued prosecution, or provisional applications thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patents thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said inventions, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in RUSL, LLC. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to RUSL, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said RUSL, LLC may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said RUSL, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

12/7/06 ERRY EDWARD CARSTENS

State of _____ Ohio

day of December 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Jerry Edward Carstens</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> IALD E. HASSE, Attorney at Law OTARY PUBLIC : STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03 R. C.

APPENDIX A

Attorney Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title of Application
RUS-201	11/562,975	11/22/2006	DIAPER AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE
RUS-202	11/562,972	11/22/2006	DIAPER AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE
RUS-203	11/562,977	11/22/2006	DIAPER AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE
RUS-204	11/562,978	11/22/2006	DIAPER AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE

PATENT REEL: 018625 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 12/13/2006